

CAQH CORE Certification Seal Application

Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) Certification Seal Application

CORE Operating Rules Sets

Please select applicable CORE Operating Rules for Certification:
□ CAQH CORE Eligibility & Benefit Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Claim Status Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Payment & Remittance Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Prior Authorization & Referrals Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Health Care Claims Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Premium Payment Operating Rules □ CAQH CORE Benefit Enrollment Operating Rules
Contact Information
Organization Information Organization Name: Organization Website: Mailing Address:
Business Lines/Product Names Aligned to Certification (e.g., Commercial/Medicare Advantage or Product X):
Contact Details Certification Contact Details: Representative serves as your organization's main point of contact for CORE Certification-related communication. First Name: Last Name: Title: Email: Telephone #:
Marketing Contact Details – Representative serves as your organization's contact for periodic communication-related requests, such as press releases advertising, or articles. First Name: Last Name: Title: Email: Telephone #:
Executive Sponsor Details – Representative serves as C-level contact for CAQH CORE. First Name: Last Name: Title: Email: Telephone #:

© CAQH CORE 2024 Page 2 of 3

Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) Certification Seal Application

CORE Certification Fee

Please review the fee scale and notes below to determine your CORE Certification Fee. Then check the appropriate box under the stakeholder type for the CORE Certification Seal you are requesting.

Health Plans			
	Below \$75 million in net annual revenue	\$6,000 fee	
	\$75 million and above in net annual revenue	\$9,000 fee	
Clearinghouses			
	Below \$75 million in net annual revenue	\$6,000 fee	
	\$75 million and above in net annual revenue	\$9,000 fee	
Vendors			
	Below \$75 million in net annual revenue	\$6,000 fee	
	\$75 million and above in net annual revenue	\$9,000 fee	
Providers			
	Up to \$1 billion in net annual revenue	\$750 fee	
	\$1 billion and above in net annual revenue	\$2,250 fee	

Fee Notes:

- The outlined fees correspond to the cost associated with each applicable operating rule set for certification. For example, if your organization is pursuing certification across three operating rule sets, the fee would be multiplied by three.
 - Organizations pursuing certification on more than one set of CORE Operating Rules at a time are eligible for a 20% discount.
 - Any EHNAC HNAP-EHN accredited Clearinghouse can apply a 10% discount.
- 2. There is no charge to Federal or State government entities or <u>CAQH member plans</u> for CORE Certification.
- 3. The CORE Certification Fee does not include fees associated with CORE Certification Testing determined by CORE-authorized Testing Vendors.
- 4. CORE will send an invoice with fee totals and payment instructions after submission of this application.

CORE Certification Terms and Conditions

- 1. CAQH CORE will grant the appropriate CORE Certification Seal after an entity submits all documentation required: CORE Pledge, CORE Seal Application, CORE Certification Fee, CORE HIPAA Attestation, certification testing results, and any other supplemental materials requested by CAQH CORE..
- 2. Once certified, CORE-certified entities must remain conformant with applicable CAQH CORE Operating Rules throughout any system upgrades, migrations to new systems, or mergers and acquisitions.
- 3. An entity's CORE Certification Seal will remain valid for 3 years, based off the year the certification. was awarded. Entities are required to complete the recertification process to renew its CORE Certification.
- 4. A CORE-certified entity may become de-certified and have their CORE Certification Seal revoked if instances of non-conformance are found and not remedied or if there is a 180-day lapse in renewing certification.
- 5. CAQH CORE will promote CORE-certified entities online and through media publications (e.g., CAQH website, webinars, social media, press releases, and white papers).
- 6. A CORE-certified entity is permitted to market its CORE Certification Seal only if the entity's Seal is valid and current.
- 7. Refer to the CORE Certification Guiding Principles for policies that guide the CORE Certification Program.

Submit completed CORE Certification Seal Application to core@caqh.org

© CAQH CORE 2024 Page 3 of 3